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—=Please give this matter your attention
AFA Thank you,

~AF ‘-:/J{.—(.Lﬂ.a7 7. M

cC.

ORIGINAL

Y=

sy TwA sk Rec 18 PLAX x5
HAe e

oirw HAwBow Sprimys T
REpenr Al "Yr Lor 2

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Att:Director Division of
Tallahassee, Fl.

Records and Reporting
32399-0870

Re: Rainbow Springs- Utilities L.C. 9 71631/~ U)_s

Notice of Application for Extension of Service Area
Date of Notice: December 16.

1997( received Dec. 23)

Dear Sir,

As a property owner in Rainbow Springs, LOT & BLK/Y{ SEC 14,
TWP 16 RNG 18, I strongly object to the above application
for extension of service by the Rainbow Springs Utilities L.C

Sieve & Shird Kunty
Z1218 8 W. 50th Lane
Dunnelfon, JT 3443]

FMARS A Ak DET R B NC, RIS, JANDITRUM § BEANTLEY, 440

POCUMENT WUMELH DATE
JUE:'JQ JANIZR
FPEC-REGH ACPORTING




December 25, 1997

1ok Pubiic a0k SEC 73~ Tl Ree i p

2540 Shumard Ouk Boulevard PLRT Hdoox 8

'I'nllulml?w.ﬂuhhlﬂm : PRCIE osy 24, .

Auiy.: Director of the Division of REPin WAocw Spawcy "L‘I’
Records and Reporting ; T BLK sv3 Ler ,p

Rel.: Rainbow Springs - Ulilities L.C.
Holice urAppIinﬁuurwmu'hrh Arca
Duie of Notice: December 16, 1997

Dear Sir, 3

1. among other mmimﬂngthlh Woodlands section of Rainbow Springs, Marion
Counly, received whe above referenced notice on December 22, 1997, I am writing 1o notify the PSC that |
for one, whn aiso represents the wishes of other property owners, object 10 (he priority and timing of said
notice as referenced above, -

The above reference notification meationed that property Owacr have no later than 30 days in
whieh to file an objection to the noted extension. With the Chuisumas/ New Years scasons upon us and
many people tmvﬂm;liﬂmmmmﬂukwmumnm regisier an obj-clion 10
m;mlmwmwawmmmmmmmmm.w
X i (RICKET S G i1 (MO TR = i .'! "l I.J‘ o I.'. !

The above Referenced Notice of Application also statcs, QUOTE: -THIS EXTENSION APPLICATION
WAS NECESSITATED AS A RECENT DISCOVERY THAT THE SERVICE TERRITORY
AUTHORIZED FOR THIS UTILITY BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION APPROXIMATELY
16 YEARS AGO FAILED TQ INCLUDE A GREATER MAJORITY OF RAINBOW SrRINCS
DEVELOPMENT, Our section of Rainbow Springs, which the reference notification applies 1o has been
complesely - SOLD - out (by another developer) for approximatcly 20 years, Que Woodlands section of

ainbow il

Rainbow Springs - Udlities L.C. was commenced because the developers | Chase Ventures, Inc.,
commenced development of the last section of Rainbow Springs, Country Club Estates. This section is
comprised of 1/4 acre lots and the developers were denied building permilts by Marion County betause of
the lack of a central sysiem for waler and sewage. This was due 1o the closeness of home site development
inn the Country Club Fstaigs area. Enter Rainbow Springs - Utlives L.C. which is a very small sysicim

buill 1o satisly this one need. There is no way that their present facilities could hundle the dditional
services il they were exiended mwmmmmmmmnw.

Now, wilis the winding down of bome sites development in Rainbow Springs, The Developer, Clase
Ventures, Inc. is apparcaily seeking mhmﬁﬁiucmlmm:ﬁun; the location and is
irying o make this so-called Utility L.C, identity, more plimclive 1o “potetial buvers”. So he bhas chosen,
-HOW- to Include us in his so-called master extension of service plan. There is o lot of deceit/greed
inMWMM-mﬂmmmmnwmﬂm £
mewmmmmw& Most of our
lmumsfmwmm-tmi:ﬁmdﬂva a Mxed income. Most have established @
MMHEIIWIWMMMN alford to pay housands of dollars more o satisly
thewgreed of ofhers.




We umrmmwmmmmwmnmrml ction on this maties
witil mmmﬁmwmmummsmm had ample time 10 meel,
obiain legal uuiuimmdmmllhuﬁnlomwm:mmTohnﬂuMmmm uny delay in
lmmﬂtuummdmwmmuwmhm Masion County,
mm&mmmmwummdma@: Ventures, Inc. (recent
developers). m:lnmthumnnhllnlhhmuw.brmmmuscwh&nmﬁm.
hWWuwuﬂhunwmmmmmh:m Al the present Luue, any
mmﬂmtiomuuhdﬁdhw:ﬂﬂﬂummmlndlﬂu make it available 10 all
uwmm

ThnnkTme?mmuﬂhnhﬁﬂ'wWHum.

Szl

CC: F. Marnahall Detendin
ROSEe S URDSTRON & BENTLEY, LLP




December 25, 1997

Florida Public Scrvice Commission cgs B rea -
1540 Shumard Ouk Boulevard 54 I €z SR penT ook S
Tullahassee, Florida 32399-0870 dpsm o5y TANdon Jprays YU
Ay, Director of the Division of KREpsAT K ¥}, LoTlg
Records and Reponting
Ier,: Rainbow Speings = Utilities L.C. Steve & Shirl Kunts
Notice of Application for Exicnsion of Scrvice Arca 21218 5. W. 80th Lane
Date of Notic: December 16, 1997 Dunnelion, L. 34431
Dear Sir, 2

I, wmong other home owners / propeny ﬂﬂ:i in the Woodlands section of Rainbow Springs, Marion
County, received ihe above referenced nolice on December 22, 1997, [ am writing to notify the PSC that |
for onc, who ulso r¢,sesents the wishes of other properly owners, object 10 the priority und timing of said!
notice as refercnced ubove. o

The above reference notification mentioned that property owners have no later  than 30 days in
which to file an objection to the noted exteasion. With the Chuistmay New Years scasons upon us and
many people Waveling, it pives our property owners listle of no time 1o formally regisicr an objection 1o
ihis nction or 10 Jodge a formal complaint with the Florida Public Service Conunission, Theig are man

g0 panieplipn iy

The above Referenced Notice of Application also states, QUOTE: STHIS EXTENSION APPLICATION
WAS NECESSITATED AS A RECENT DISCOVERY THAT THE SERVICE TERRITORY
AUTHOIIZED FOR THIS UTILITY BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AIPROXIMATELY
16 YEARS AGO FAILED TO INCLUDE A GREATER MAJORITY OF RAINUOW SFRINGS
DEVELOPMENT,. Our seclion of Malubow Sprngs, which the reflerence potification applics to has koo
completely - SOLD - out (by another developer) for approximaicly 20 years. Qur Woodlands sectinn vl
Rainbow Springs iy composed of loty which are 1 172 scres or nors,

Rainbow Springs - Utilities L.C. was commenced because the developers , Chase Vontures, 1nc.,
conumenced developument of the last section of Rainbow Speings, Country Club Estaies. This scction 1s
comprised of 14 acre lots and the developers were denied bullding permits by Marion County because of
ihe lack of a central sysiem for waler and sewage. This was due 1o Lhe closcness of howic sile develupintnl
i the Country Club Estates arca. Enter Rainbow Springs - Utilitics L.C. wiich 15 a very simall sysicin
built 1o satisfy this one need. There is no way thal their present facilitics could handic the puditival
services il they were exiended to our section. Plus the distance is o greal facior.

Now. willh the winding down of home siles development in Itainbow Springs, The Developar, Chast
Ventures, Inc. is apparently secking ways 1o creale additional revenue before exiting the location and 13
uying to make this so-calied Utility L.C. identity, mlﬂm:ﬂﬂﬂﬂhl_ﬂf_ﬂ S0 hie has chivsen,
-NO\WY- to include us in his so-called waster catcusion of service plan. There is a Jot of deceatgrecd
in the statcment Quoted above. MHMMMMMM—“—“&
Wil - iies 1., NModt of our
home owners / property owners (90%) arc retired and living on a fixed income. Most have cstablished a
home which represents 8 nsjor investmenl and can ill alford 1o iy housands of dollars nore o salisly
hewpreed of oihers.




Florida Public Service Commission Att:D: rector Division of
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Rt ords and Reportina
Tallahassee, Fl1. 32399-0870

Re: Rainbow Springs- Utilities L.C.
Notice of Application for Extension of Service Area
Date of Notice: December 16, 1997( received Dec. 23)
Dear Sir.
As a property ovner in Rainbow Springs, LOT 4 BLK HJ, SFC 14,

TWP 16 RNG 18, 1 strongly object to the above application
for e.;tension of service by the Rainbow Springs Utilities L.~

Please give this matter your attention.

Thank you,

Qafi..‘ et

ce: F. Manahall Deteadin
ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP




Decenibeer 25, 1997

Florida Public Service Commission Sec 1 TWe le NK&E ¥

1540 Shumard Ouk Boulevard PLAT HowX ¥

Falluhassce, Florida 12399-0870 S RAINe . : ]

Attn.: Director of the Division of PAbe o5 w Sprsags ¥
Records and Reporting J RErenr Hex WS LT 1 ¥

Hel: Ruinbow Springs « Utitities L.C.
Notiee of Application for Exiension of Service Arca
Date of Notice: December 16, 1997

Dear Sir, %

I, wmong other lome owners / property gwners in the Woodlands section of Rainbow Springs, Marion
County, reccived the above referenced notice on December 22, 1997, 1 aun writing 1o notify the PSC that |
for one, who also represents the wishes of other property owners, object to the priority and timing of said
notice us reforcnced above. ' =

The above seference notification mentioned thal properly gwners have no later than 30 days s
which to file au vbjection to the voted extension, With the Christmas/ New Years scasons upoil us und
many people traveling, it gives our propery owners little or no time 1o formally regisicr an objection 1©
this mi«.uuuwumwmmmmmwmw
bl (1) acin ¢ backe " 1 le] I thow SDIINES = " g TR Vo

i tLhla

The above Referenced Notice of Application also states, QUOTE: -THIS EXTENSION APPLICATION
WAS NECESSITATED AS A RECENT DISCOVERY THAT THE SERVICE TERRITORY
AUTHORIZED FOR THIS UTILITY BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION APPROXIMATELY
wmmmw A CREATER MAJORITY OF RAINBOW SPRINGS
DEVELOPMENT. Our section of Rainbow Springs, which the reference nolification applies to has been

completely - SOLD - out (by another developer) for approximalcly 20 years. Qur Woodlunds sectinn of
Rainbow Springs is composed of lots which are | 1/2 scecs of MOTE,

comprised of 14 acre lots and the developers were denicd building permits by Marion County because of
ihe lack of a central system for wales and sewage. This was duc to the closeness of home sile developmcal
in the Country Club Estalgs arca. Eater Raiubow Springs - Ulilitics L.C. which is 2 very small sysicin
built 1o satisfy (his one need. There ls no way that their present facilities could handle 1he additional
services il they were exiended 1o our section. Plus the distance is n great factor,

Now. with the winding down of home sites development in Rainbow Springs, The Developer, Chasc
Ventures, Inc. is npparcatly secking ways 10 creaie additional revenue before exiting the Jocution and 15
\rying 1o make this so-called Utility L.C. identity, mote attraclive 1o “potential buyers™. So he has chosen,
.NOW- to include us in his so-called master extension of service plan,  There is a lot of deceit/preed
in the statcment Quoied above., mmmmwﬂ‘—‘ﬁ'—“—’ j
Wi (1L TLE deans and do noj NEEs 8 eryices of | .'M.. Springsy - . Moﬂol'uut
home owners / pe sperty owners (90%) are Mﬁﬁum-ﬂmmﬂnﬂmﬂmﬂmmu
home which represents 8 major investment and can ill alford to pay thousands of dollars moic 19 satisly
thewpreed of others,




many thousands ﬂmmﬂﬁdwhmwﬂmm Ventures, Inc. (recent
developers). W:ﬂnmmlmmhnhﬂﬁum.hrTMHmH:PdHics:mt:nnuumium
uww;hlwwmlmunmmmdhmmiumi Al the present time, any
ummmﬁnmriuuhiﬂnﬂaﬂnumimmﬂulamnﬂnundhunudIwﬂlmﬂmhawﬂﬁklnaﬂ
UppLOPriaic Property owHers.

L

Thaik You For Your Auiention Ip This Very Imporiant Malter.

. Sincerely,
CC: F. Marahall Detendin
RDSae S UADSTRON & BENTLEY, LLP
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